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FOR QUESTIONS ABOUT USING WBARS, PLEASE CONTACT THE FOLLOWING: 
 
If your project has Tax Credits: 
 

Contact your project’s monitoring Portfolio Analyst (PA) by email or phone.  If you don’t know 
who your project’s PA is, visit our website for a list of projects with corresponding PA contact 
info.  Click on   http://www.wshfc.org/managers/team.htm,  
Then click on “Find Your Portfolio Analyst by Property Name (PDF)” 
 
 
Department of Commerce projects: 
Contact Anna Rankin at anna.rankin@commerce.wa.gov or 360-725-2937 

 
City of Seattle projects: 
Contact Cheryl Cohen at cheryl.cohen@seattle.gov or 206-684-0366 

 
King County projects: 
Contact Wendy DeRobbio at Wendy.DeRobbio@KingCounty.gov  or 206-263-9070 

 
City of Tacoma projects: 
Contact Jacinda Steltjes at jsteltjes@cityoftacoma.org or 253-591-5221 

 
Snohomish County projects: 
Contact Tina Ilvonen at Tina.Ilvonen@co.snohomish.wa.us or 425-388-7461 
 
 
City of Spokane projects: 
Contact Paul Trautman at ptrautman@spokanecity.org or 509-625-6325 
 
 
City of Bellingham projects: 
Contact Lisa Manos at lmanos@cob.org or 360-778-8391 
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